Question on Notice
No. 489

Asked on Tuesday, 23 March 2010

MS DAVIS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT (MS NOLAN) —
QUESTION:
Will the Minister advise if (a) long service awards and associated gold card vouchers for Queensland Rail employees will still be awarded following the QR asset sales and (b) gold card vouchers previously awarded to Queensland Rail employees will continue to be honoured across the State's rail network?
ANSWER:
| thank the Member for Aspley for the question.
In relation to the Member's specific questions:

a) The entitlements to which the Member refers are enshrined in QR Limited’s enterprise agreements. As such and in accordance with the Government's employment guarantee, these entitlements will continue following the sale.

b) Yes.

